

State vs. Akbar Khan and Ors.
SC No. 244/18
FIR No. 11/18
PS Special Cell

Ld. PO is on leave today.

18-11-19

Present : Sh. S. K. Kain Ld. Additional PP for State.

Accused Nikesh Kumar @ Sunny is PO.

Accused Emammuddin @ Sagar produced in JC.

All the remaining accused are on bail.

Sh. Sumit Sharma, ld. counsel for accused Emammuddin.

Bail application of accused Emammuddin be taken up on 17-12-19.

Matter be put up for consideration/argument on charge on 04-02-

20.

(S. K. Arora)

1st Link/ASJ-02/ PHC/ND

18-11-19