

IN THE COURT OF SHRI ANIL ANTIL; ASJ 04, PHC, NEW DELHI

SC No. 244/18

State Vs. Akbar Khan & Ors.

FIR No. 11/18

PS: Special Cell

12.04.2022

Present: Sh. S.K. Kain, Additional PP for the State.

Accused Akbar Khan, Mantu Singh and Ashok Kumar are present on bail with Sh. Sumit Sharma, Advocate for accused Akbar Khan and Emamuddin @ Sagar.

Sh. Samarth Teotia, Sh. Rishabh Bhat & Sh. Naveen Mishra, Advocate, proxy counsels are present on behalf of Sh. Rajiv Mohan, Advocate for accused Ashok Kumar.

Accused Emamuddin @ Sagar produced in J/C, physically in court.

During proceedings, an application seeking discharge under Section 227 of the Cr. PC filed on behalf of accused Ashok Kumar. Copy supplied to the prosecution.

Reply, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing with advance copy to opposite side.

At request, in the interest of justice, one last opportunity is granted for addressing arguments on charge as well as on the application filed today for 05.05.2022.

It is made clear that no further time shall be granted for addressing arguments on the next date of hearing.

(Anil Antil)
ASJ-04/NDD/PHC/ND
12.04.2022