

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 244/2018

FIR No. 11/2018

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Akbar Khan & Ors.

09.04.2024

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State
with IO Insp Rahul in person.

Accused Emamuddin @ Sagar, Akbar Khan, Mantu
Singh and Ashok Kumar are on bail.

Accused Nikesh Kumar is PO.

Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld counsel for accused
Emamuddin @ Sagar and Akbar Khan.

Sh Dinesh Prasad Pandey, Ld counsel for accused
Mantu Singh.

Sh Rishab, Ld proxy counsel for accused Ashok.

No time left for arguments on charge in this matter
due to arguments in the bail applications are to be disposed off
within time limit as per Satendra Kumar Antil judgment.

Issue notice to IO for NDOH.

List for arguments on charge on 09.07.2024.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
09.04.2024**