

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 244/2018

FIR No. 11/2018

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Akbar Khan & Ors.

16.01.2025

One of the stenographer has been withdrawn.

Present: Sh. Yadvinder, Ld. Addl. Sub. PP for the State.

All accused are on bail in person except accused
Mantu Singh.

Accused Nikesh Kumar is PO.

Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Akbar
Khan and Emamuddin @ Sagar.

Sh Dinesh Prasad Pandey, Ld counsel for accused
Mantu Singh.

Ld counsel for accused persons namely Akbar Khan
and Emamuddin @ Sagar seeks time to file written submissions.
Same be filed within 07 days.

An exemption application from personal appearance
filed on behalf of accused Mantu Singh. Heard and allowed for
today only with direction to appear on the next date of hearing.

List for orders on charge on 12.03.2025.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
16.01.2025**